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GENERAL NOTES

ALL LEVELS RELATIVE TO 'AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM'.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS
SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
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Main Entrance, COLA lunch time terraces
• Provide main Arrival & Sheltered Place 

• Rectilinear geometry creates seating with views to the playground

• High quality pavement finishes to acommondate school assembly & events 

• Indigenous Interpretive paving pattern

Multi-court & Kickabout Area

• Provide Grid paving patterning & lines for games, learning

• Create art opportunity to perimeter walls and outdoor painting

• Entry avenue of small evergreen trees creates a sense of enclosure

• Artifical turf for hardwearing ball games / kickabout 

Main Entrance, COLA Lunchtime terraces & Multi-hardcourt

1 
2
3
4
5

6
7
8

Main school entrance
Terraces seating / lunchtime gathering
Assembly & performace & Ceremonial events
Gated connection
Grand stairs with terraced seating

Entry & gathering space
Multi use hardcourt
Kick about / Play space

2
1
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4
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6

7

8

Materials

Pavements - combination of finishes - concrete & 
unit pavers

Interpretive inlays Softfall mounds & folds Vegetative edges

Terraced seating & steps Hardcourt linemarking

BLACKWATTLE CREEK 

INTERPRETATION

RAINGARDEN IN 
DISTANCE


